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DEMO~STRATIO:-' AGAINST 5£TTlNC Up
A SLAUGHTER HOUSE IN HARYANA

6580. SHRI ARJAN SINGH
BHADORIA: Will the Minister of 1'000 A!\D AGRICULTURE be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 630 on the 14th Man:h, 1968 and state;

(a) whether the report from the Government of Haryana has been received en connection with the agitation at Kundli village;

(b) if so, the details thereof and whether a copy of the same will be laid on the Table; and

(c) whether it has been decided to shift the factory from this village?

THE 1\IINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF FOOD, AGRI-
CULTURE, COMMUNITY DEVE-
LOI'ME!,\T &: COOPER.\TION
(SHRI .\:\":\"ASAHIB SHINDE):
(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) A copy of draft reply gtvmg the required details, sent by the Statc Government of Haryana to the Starred Qucstion No. 630 asked on 14th March, 1968 is laid on the Table of the House. [Placed in Library'. See

, Xo. L.T.-1965/68.]

(c) Establishment of meat processing factories is a State sUbject and therefore the maller rests with the State Government of Haryana.

6;;81. DR. RANEN SEN: Will
the Minister of FOOD AND AGRI-CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Goyernment intend to introduce any changes in the present food policy in view of the bumper crup this year and the con~ucnl improvement in the stock pos1tion;
and

(b) if so, the changes proposed to be introduced?

THE MINISTER 01'- STATE IN
THE MI;\;ISTRY OF FOOD, AGRI-
CULTURE, COMMUNITY DEVE-
LOPMENT &: COOPERATION
(SHRI AN;\;ASAHIB SHE'iDE):
(a) The food policy is evolved in consultation with the Chief Ministers of State~ at the beginning of each crop season. While formulating the po. licy for the current rabi crop emphasis was laid on maximising internal procuremellL with a view to build an adequate buffer stock by utilising the opportunity created by the bumper rabi crop.

(b) Changes iii the present policy will be decided after the Chief Ministers' Conf~rence to be held before the ensuing kharif season, when a dearer picture of the crop prospect~
is ayailable.
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